= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

i ’
il [
L ]

-
L

IESDRE

i'
|

U1/2285

50/121-5

1429-P1

311111-

53/2210-

11/714-5

01/320-

F

P175-21

42358-0

23/1221-

21412-2

1841-23

7/3518-5

215/45-4

123/62-1

14-36U1

6/415PP

(R5) 14:25 HAYDOCK, 3m 58y
Betfair Exchange Stayers' Handicap Hurdle (Grade 3) (Class 1) (4YO plus)

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

KALASHNIKQV (IRE) 287

br g Kalanisi - Fairy Lane

WHOLESTONE (IRE) 21 D
br g Craigsteel - Last Theatre

THE JAM MAN (IRE) 13D
br g Papal Bull - Kathy Jet

MAIN FACT (USA) 252 (17F)

b g Blame - Reflections

WHO DARES WINS (IRE) 256 (92F)

b g Jeremy - Savignhano

THIRD WIND 16
b g Shirocco - Act Three

ASK DILLON (IRE) 29 D
b g Ask - Mum's Miracle

WEST TO THE BRIDGE (IRE) 20
b g Flemensfirth - Godlylady

CLYNE 27c

b g Hernando - Lauderdale

IMPERIAL ALCAZAR (IRE) 297
b g Vinnie Roe - Maddy's Supreme

DOLPHIN SQUARE (IRE) 16 D
b g Shantou - Carrig Eden Lass

| KBRUNEL 22D
b g Midnight Legend - Somethinaboutmolly

FLASHJACK (IRE) 14 CD
br g Soapy Danger - Open Miss

RELEGATE (IRE) 13
b m Flemensfirth - Last Of The Bunch

COLLOONEY (IRE) 49
b g Yeats - Amber Trix

JUSTATENNER 21D
b g Northern Legend - Shelayly

FAUBURG ROSETGRI (FR) 293

b g Sageburg - Fausse Annonce

711-12

911-6

711-5

711-4

811 - 4p

610-12

710 - 12p

710-11h

1010-11

6 10 - 11t

610-10

610-9

1010-8

710 - 8p1

6 10 - 5t

910 -5h

810-5

Jack Quinlan
Amy Murphy

D A Jacob

N A Twiston-Davies

Miss Maxine
O'Sullivan (5)
Ronan McNally

Fergus Gillard (7)

D Pipe

Tom Cannon
A King

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.
H Morrison

C Brace (3)
F O'Brien

Harry Skelton
D Skelton

J Nailor (5)
Evan Williams

P J Brennan
F O'Brien

R Johnson
P J Hobbs

Non Runner
Olly Murphy

M G Nolan
H D Daly

R M Power
Colm A Murphy

Aidan Coleman
Olly Murphy

Harry Reed (3)
T Davidson

155

149

148

147

147

141

141

140

140

140

139

138

137

137

134

134

Sam Twiston-Davies 134

N A Twiston-Davies



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

18 [ ® 135/81-2 HIGHLAND HUNTER (RE)21DBF 710 -4 S Bowen 133

Iy, o gr g Subtle Power - Loughine Sparkle P F Nicholls
19 'j;*ﬂi?- 4312-35 SILVA ECLIPSE 20 cD 710-0 Reserve 2 129
..,***‘ . o . Mrs S J Smith
gr g Multiplex - Linen Line

ATR VERDICT: THE JAM MAN has been part of Ronan McNally's recent revival and followed up
his narrow victory on the Flat at York by landing the Troytown when sent back over fences at Navan
earlier this month. The seven-year-old is trying his luck off a mark of 148 now moving back over
hurdles but in view of his 3m Leopardstown second in this discipline off a mark of 139 in February, it
would come as no surprise if he won again under Maxine O'Sullivan, who takes 5Ib off his back.
Unbeaten in 2020, Main Fact has won his last eight races on the Flat and in the NH sphere so
commands plenty of respect for David Pipe, while Relegate, a former Champion Bumper winner, runs
off the same mark he was fifth off in last season's Pertemps Final. In what looks an ultra-competitive
heat, progressive Fergal O'Brien inmate Imperial Alcazar cannot be ruled out either.

Top Tip: THE JAM MAN (3)
Watch out for: MAIN FACT (4)

ElEE races
'Ell§dracs | DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY @& Appstore | W ans2o0n |

© 2020 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



