

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## (R5) 14:25 HAYDOCK, 3m 58y

Betfair Exchange Stayers' Handicap Hurdle (Grade 3) (Class 1) (4YO plus)

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1		U1/2285 -	<b>KALASHNIKOV</b> (IRE) 287 br g Kalanisi - Fairy Lane	7 11 - 12	Jack Quinlan Amy Murphy	155
2		50/121-5	<b>WHOLESTONE</b> (IRE) 21 D br g Craigsteel - Last Theatre	9 11 - 6	D A Jacob N A Twiston-Davies	149
3		1429-P1	<b>THE JAM MAN</b> (IRE) 13 D br g Papal Bull - Kathy Jet	7 11 - 5	Miss Maxine O'Sullivan (5) Ronan McNally	148
4	*** ***	311111-	MAIN FACT (USA) 252 (17F) b g Blame - Reflections	7 11 - 4	Fergus Gillard (7) D Pipe	147
5		53/2210-	WHO DARES WINS (IRE) 256 (92F) b g Jeremy - Savignano	8 11 - 4p	Tom Cannon A King	147
6	X	11/714-5	<b>THIRD WIND</b> 16 b g Shirocco - Act Three	6 10 - 12	Jonjo O'Neill Jr. H Morrison	141
7		01/320- F	<b>ASK DILLON</b> (IRE) 29 D b g Ask - Mum's Miracle	7 10 - 12p	C Brace (3) F O'Brien	141
8		P175-21	<b>WEST TO THE BRIDGE</b> (IRE) 20 b g Flemensfirth - Godlylady	7 10 - 11h	Harry Skelton D Skelton	140
9		42358-0	<b>CLYNE</b> 27 C b g Hernando - Lauderdale	10 10 - 11	J Nailor (5) Evan Williams	140
10	* * * * * *	23/1221-	IMPERIAL ALCAZAR (IRE) 297 b g Vinnie Roe - Maddy's Supreme	6 10 - 11t	P J Brennan F O'Brien	140
11		21412-2	<b>DOLPHIN SQUARE</b> (IRE) 16 D b g Shantou - Carrig Eden Lass	6 10 - 10	R Johnson P J Hobbs	139
12	F	1841-23	I K BRUNEL 22 D b g Midnight Legend - Somethinaboutmolly	6 10 - 9	Non Runner Olly Murphy	138
13		7/3518-5	<b>FLASHJACK</b> (IRE) 14 CD br g Soapy Danger - Open Miss	10 10 - 8	M G Nolan H D Daly	137
14		215/45-4	<b>RELEGATE</b> (IRE) 13 b m Flemensfirth - Last Of The Bunch	7 10 - 8p1	R M Power Colm A Murphy	137
15		123/62-1	<b>COLLOONEY</b> (IRE) 49 b g Yeats - Amber Trix	6 10 - 5t	Aidan Coleman Olly Murphy	134
16		14-36U1	<b>JUSTATENNER</b> 21 D b g Northern Legend - Shelayly	9 10 - 5h	Harry Reed (3) T Davidson	134
17		6/415PP -	<b>FAUBURG ROSETGRI</b> (FR) 293 b g Sageburg - Fausse Annonce	8 10 - 5	Sam Twiston-Davies N A Twiston-Davies	134

18		135/81-2	<b>HIGHLAND HUNTER</b> (IRE) 21 D BF gr g Subtle Power - Loughine Sparkle	7 10 - 4	S Bowen P F Nicholls	133	
19	*** ***	4312-35	SILVA ECLIPSE 20 CD gr g Multiplex - Linen Line	7 10 - 0	Reserve 2 Mrs S J Smith	129	

**ATR VERDICT:** THE JAM MAN has been part of Ronan McNally's recent revival and followed up his narrow victory on the Flat at York by landing the Troytown when sent back over fences at Navan earlier this month. The seven-year-old is trying his luck off a mark of 148 now moving back over hurdles but in view of his 3m Leopardstown second in this discipline off a mark of 139 in February, it would come as no surprise if he won again under Maxine O'Sullivan, who takes 5lb off his back. Unbeaten in 2020, Main Fact has won his last eight races on the Flat and in the NH sphere so commands plenty of respect for David Pipe, while Relegate, a former Champion Bumper winner, runs off the same mark he was fifth off in last season's Pertemps Final. In what looks an ultra-competitive heat, progressive Fergal O'Brien inmate Imperial Alcazar cannot be ruled out either.

Top Tip: THE JAM MAN (3)
Watch out for: MAIN FACT (4)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



